Decouber 29, 1931,

" Hajor General U. R. Smith,

Supte Us O Hilitary A@&dmj s .
Yoot Polnt, New York. : =

neayr Genoral Smiths
The Texas mm iniversity is ex-

tresely anxious to secure a football game with
the Army next wtﬁﬁmgﬁwﬁw'zmw

~ any deslgnated point acceptable to you.

for the past soven yeurs thero are only
twelve of the leading teans that have won eight
percert of thelr ganegs 7o 0. U's yosord in this
reapect shows to have won forty-nine gones, lost
eloven and tied nine, glving 8 vercentage of 817,
The Ammy, during this period, has won Pifty-two
ganesy lost twolve and tled threey giving a ser-
contane of 013« S+ He Ue (Southorn Methodist
Universitys of Dallas) has won MW ZAnes,
ot m and tiod tone

In addition, Ian g&viag you the record

ganes played for the past four yeors as well
a8 & record showing the standing of all teams in the
Southwestorn Conferences Temas Christian University.
in 1528 von three gomos,; lost two and 1led nonej
in 1929 won four ga-ve, loet none ond tied oneg
dn 19280 won four govess lost twvo and {ied noneg
4n 1931 won four ares, lost one and tied onoe
In 1930 T, G, Us won the Southwest Conference Champion-
ohipe In 1928 T, Co Us finished thirdy 1in 1930
finished third and in 1931 finiched seconds The
attached list giving all the gares played in the
pagt four yoars ineluded conferonce and other gines.

The line up for 1982 indicates that Ta Cu Us
will have ome of the strongest leams in tho South-
western Conference and we feel sure that wo can :
mke & craditable showing plaoylnp the Army. The
writor harpons to know all of the newopaper dubs

. lishors in Heow Yorke meny of vhom are my personal

friendsy snd I feel sure a pgome of this kind would
receive amplo publieity to enable us to play before
a gubstantinl audience.




~im

. The only two open dutes ve have for
1932 are Cctober lst and Cclober 28nds If elther
of those dutes are opon, we will appreciate your
 consideration in giving 7. Ce Us 81 unity

ta&l&l@gmﬁm%mw y & gamo
'ﬁ%i%ﬁm&

Thanking you ist alvance and lmtii‘!g youy
?@ﬂ}ﬁ?’ with interest, z remoin

‘!wrk very u-a}.y; '

TR Presidents




mwy

TREAS CHAISTIAN UNIVERS
FORT WORTH, TEXAS.

douthwest Gonflorence standing for the past four years, showing record of Texas
Christ lun mmmy. Port Worthy Temass

SOUTHURST COMPEREMCE SPAMDING

1928
1. Toxas miversity ' § 338
2 Mmma Emiwtu%y | 3 1 0 750
exas Gh n_tniversity 2 2 0 600
‘ i ity 3 2 0 600
‘3, Swﬁhm E@*&Miﬁt iniversity 2 2 1 500
Ge Agrics & Yechs College i 3 b § 300
7e Hice Institute 0 - 0 000
1928 - (Southwest Conference Champions)
1" & ,. L 5% A4 iR CES & 9 1 &%
2o Southern Uethodist Univereity 3 (s} 2 800
e &%amm University B 2 0 600
4e Texns University 2 2 2 500
Se Daylor Mmiversity 2 2 1 500
Gu Agrice & leehs Gollege g 3 0 400
Te Rice Inotitute 4] 5 0 con
1930
h Texas University 4 1 0
Ge Bsw&w ﬁaiw&mi‘hy g : | 1 78
3¢ loxas Chricticn Unlb & 2 0 6867
by W hern éﬂthﬁdi&i iinivmﬁy 2 2 1 500
5S¢ Arkansas Universit ¥ 2 2 0 8500
G Rice Instiltute 2 & 0 333
Te Agrice & Mochs College 0 5 0 000
1KY
h ammm m&%iﬁﬁ e.miwmﬁ.w 5 0 917
Lexas Ghristlan Und 4 1 1 750
: 3 3 2 0 600
ﬂh m«m %ﬁtiﬁaﬁ# 3 3 0 500
Ge Toxzans University 2 3 e &0
8s Baylor University 1 5 0 167
7o Avrkansas Univeraity 0 4 0 000



TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
FORT WORTHTEXAS

FOOTBALL RECORD POR THXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY FOR THE PAST FRUR YEARS.

e

Texas Chrl

k]

£ 3 2 2 3

2 =

1029

Texas Chri

=

2 2 2 3 2 2 2 8

1930
Texns Chri
]

L
¥
L
1
£
L

"

)

gtian Univereity
2 e

2 & % z =z

z 3

®T £ & 2 3 % 38 3

o

2 2 % 32 2 % 2 8 2

Lo

L

E % 2 2 g =z

stian University
§ ¥

gtian University
]

"
L
L
%
L
Lo
L
w
#*

Texns Christian University
» L -]

i
L

2 2 8 3 ¢ £ 3

£ 2 3 2

2

=

21
a1
19
21

6.

28
é
7
0

18

61

28
13

25
15

a3 o3
o

DOV DOW

o
<o

fast Texes State Teachers College
Daniel Baker College

Simmons Univeraity

Auatin College

Agriecultural & Yechangicanl College
Texns Technological College
Baylor University

Rice Inetitute

Texns "miversity

Southern Methodiet University

Daniel Raker College

Simmong Univoresity

Centerary College

Agrieultural & Yechanieal College
Texas Tochmolopgienl Colle-e

North Temmo Htate Teachers College
Rice Inatitute

Texas University

Baylor University

Seuthern YMethodiet Univeraity

North Texas State Tenchers College
Austin Colloge

Simmong miveraity

niversity of Arkencas
Agrieultural & Mechanical College
Texas Technological College
Abilens Christian Collepge

Rice Ingtitute

Rexns Unlversity

Baylor miversity

Sonthorn Methodist University

North Texas State Teachers Collepe
Loulsiens State University
tniversity of Tulsa

Austin College

Agriculiural & Hechanigel College
Simmone .University

University of Arkansas

Rice Institute

University of Tezas

Baylor University

Southern Medhotidet University

GO0 o0WOO

-
NOARDOoOOO—NMOCOO

Lo
CQUNOoOOOO0OOOTO

et
SO0 O0OWLWOE

cab



REGORD OF 7THE T

GEVEN YZARS AND Ts O« Us HAS THE LEADING TRAM IN THE SOUTIWEST.
OF THE HONDREDS OF MaJOR COLLEGE POOTBALL TEAMS IN THE UNITED STATES

THERE ARE OWLY TVELVE THAT BAVE wOM
SEVEN YEARS.

TR
Ualiale
Uran

554 BANA
PreT,

Mo DAME
ST AFORD
3?Lﬂﬁ?ﬁ :
ﬁ&’:‘ﬁ‘, MARY 'S
Te Co Us
ARMY

He s U

Wa

86
62
41
57
50
58
56
a
50
49
52
A

Le
3

10
v
10
9

10
1
10

mmﬁ—aawmwm&w:%

ol
<

PCT

591

«861
« 854
#8551
» 047
#5846
»836
#0325
#0820
#0917
#813
<010

TP,
1548

2338
1254
1751
1434
1346
1565
1615
1229
1092

1640

1307

LYE LEADING TEAMS OF THE UNITED STATE FOR THE PAST
ouT

® 807 OF THEIR GAVES IN THE PAST

OPa
248

378
237
340
338
431
434
312
287
407
257
427



T W, L.
Tenn. « s o .58 3
U.B. € o062 10
Utah '« o o o L4 T
Alabama o o o 97 i0
Pitt + - o o
N, Damse ,
stanford o
Colgate «
St. Mary's
TCU o ¢ o o .49 1

Army . o s o - 52 13

SMU o » o o » 47 11 10

s o ® 5 o
P
o
=
o
poy

Pct.
591
861
854
851
847
846
.838
.825
820

817

813
810




