Major General W. R. Smith, Supt. U. S. Military Academy, West Point, New York.

Dear General Smith:

The Texas Christian University is extremely anxious to secure a football game with the Army next year to be played in New York or any designated point acceptable to you.

For the past seven years there are only twelve of the leading teams that have won eighty percent of their games. T. G. U's record in this respect shows to have won forty-nine games, lost eleven and tied nine, giving a percentage of 817. The Army, during this period, has won fifty-two games, lost twelve and tied three, giving a percentage of 813. 5. M. U. (Southern Methodist University, of Dallas) has won forty-seven games, lost eleven and tied ton.

In addition, I am giving you the record of all games played for the past four years as well as a record showing the standing of all teams in the Southwestern Conference. Texas Christian University in 1928 won three games, lost two and tied none; in 1929 won four games, lost two and tied one; in 1930 wen four games, lost two and tied none; in 1931 won four games, lost one and tied one. In 1930 T. G. U. won the Southwest Conference Championship. In 1928 T. G. U. finished third; in 1930 finished third and in 1931 finished second. The attached list giving all the games played in the past four years included conference and other games.

The line up for 1982 indicates that T. C. U. will have one of the strongest teams in the South-western Conference and we feel sure that we can make a creditable showing playing the Aray. The writer happens to know all of the newspaper publishers in New York, many of whom are my personal friends, and I feel sure a game of this kind would receive ample publicity to enable us to play before a substantial audience.

The only two open dates we have for 1932 are October 1st and October 22nd. If either of these dates are open, we will appreciate your consideration in giving T. C. U. an opportunity to fill a long cherished ambition to play a game with the Army.

Thanking you in advance and awaiting your resply with interest, I remain

Yours very truly,

AGC . RD

President.

## TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY FORT WORTH, TEXAS.

Southwest Conference standing for the past four years, showing record of Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, Texas.

## SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE STANDING

11	228						
SHOWAY.		WON	Logr	TIED	PERCENT		
1.	Texas University	5	<del>L</del> or	7	833		
2.	Arkancas University	3	1	Ó	750		
	Texas Christian University	3	2	0	600		
	Baylor University	3 3 3 2	2	0	600		
5.	Southern Methodist University	2	2	1	500		
	Agric. & Mech. College	1	3	The state of the s	300		
7.	Rice Instituto	0	5	0	000		
15	29 - (Southwest Conference Chan	pions	)				
1.	Texas Christian University	4	0	1	900		
2.	Southern Bethodist University	3	0	2	800		
3.	Arkansas University	3	2	0	600		
	Texas University	2	2	2	500		
	Baylor University	2	2	1	500		
	Agric. & Mech. College	2	3	0	400		
7.	Rice Institute	0	5	0	000		
19	30						
1.	Texas University	4	1	0	800		
22 .	Raybor University	3	1	1	778		
	Toxas Christian University	4	2 2	0	667		
4.	Southern Mathodist University	2	2	1	500		
5.	Arkansas University	2	2	0	500		
	Rice Institute	2	4	0	333		
7.	Agric. & Mech. College	0	5	0	000		
1031							
1.	Southern Mothodist University	5	0	1	917		
2.	Texas Christian University	4	1	1	750		
	Agric. & Mach. College	3	2	0	600		
4.	Rice Institute	3	3	0	500		
	Texas University	2	3	0	400		
	Baylor University	1	5	0	1.67		
7.	Arkansas University	0	4	0	000		

## TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY FORT WORTH, TEXAS

FOOTBALL RECORD FOR TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY FOR THE PAST FOUR YEARS.

## 1928

	as Ch <b>ristian</b>	University	21	East Texas State Teachers College	0
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**	21	Daniel Baker College	0
	63 65	44	19	Simmons University	3
	98	69	21	Austin College	0
	**	集本	6.	Agricultural & Mechangical College	0
7	<b>拉黎</b> - 野客	29	28	Texas Technological College	7
1	14	45	6	Baylor University	7
- Par	等	<b>\$</b> \$	7	Rice Institute	0
¢	* **	\$\$	0	Texas University	6
1	9 89	危後	25	Southern Methodist University	6
1989	2				
Texe	as Christian	University	61	Daniel Baker College	0
*	* **	**	80	Simmons University	0
*	1 11	**	28	Centerary College	0
	**	野後	13	Agricultural & Mechanical College	7
£	4.0	45	22	Texas Technological College	0
*	9 - 69	<b>*</b> }	25	North Texas State Teachers College	0
	92	##	24	Rico Institute	0
. *	<b>4</b> 45	**	15	Texas University	12
ę	ŧ 10	49	34	Baylor University	6
*1	80	<b>**</b>	7	Southern Methodist University	7
1930	2				
Texe	s Christian	University	47	North Texas State Teachers College	0
*	***	82	33	Austin College	7
**	F#	乘後 -	0	Simmons University	0
95	**	6%	40	University of Arkensas	0
. 91	**	63	3	Agricultural & Mechanical College	0
£1	9 69	**	26	Temas Technological College	0
香油	***	49	62	Abilene Christian College	0
*9	**	89	20	Rice Institute	0
料件	**	秧	0	Rowns University	7
4.3	養養	排	14	Baylor University	35
63	ėt .	91	13	Southern Methodist University	0
1991					
Tema	s Christian	University	93	North Texas State Teachers College	7
10	**	**	3	Louisiana State University	0
43	99	章	0	University of Tulsa	13
49	29	学	30	Austin College	0
学等	**	8.6	6	Agricultural & Mechanigal College	0
86	69	##	6	Simmons University	0
29	**	49	7	University of Arkansas	0
43	59	4.0	7	Rice Institute	6
**	野身	48	. 0	University of Texas	10
44	- ##	<b>電影</b>	19	Baylor University	6
40	**	89	0	Southern Medhotidst University	0

RECORD OF THE TWELVE LEADING TEAMS OF THE UNITED STATE FOR THE PAST SEVEN YEARS AND T. C. U. HAS THE LEADING TEAM IN THE SOUTHWEST. OUT OF THE HUNDREDS OF MAJOR COLLEGE FOOTBALL TEAMS IN THE UNITED STATES THERE ARE ONLY TWELVE THAT HAVE WON 80% OF THEIR GAMES IN THE PAST SEVEN YEARS.

TIM	58	1.*	T.	PCT.	TP.	OP. 248
U.S.G.	62	10	2	.861	2338	378
UZAH	41	7	3	•854	1254	237
ALABAMA	57	10	2	.851	1751	340
PITT.	50	9	5	.847	1434	338
N. DANG	55	10	3	.846	1346	431
STANFORD	56	11	5	•836	1565	434
COLGATE	47	10	7	.825	1615	312
ST. MARY'S	50	11	3	.820	1229	287
T. C. U.	49	11	9	.917	1092	407
ARMY	52	.12	3	•813	1640	250
S. M. U.	47	11	10	.010	1307	427

						COURSESSESSES.
Tenn. • . • •	W. 58	L. 3	T. 5	Pct591 .861	TP. 1548 2338	OP. 248 378
U. S. C	62 41 57 50 55 56 47 50	10 7 10 9 10 11 10 11	3 2 5 3 5 7 3 9	.854 .851 .847 .846 .836 .825 .820 .817	1254 1751 1434 1346 1565 1615 1229 1092 1640	237 340 338 431 434 312 287 407
Army smu	. 52	12	10	.813 .810	1307	THE RESERVE